

CRLA No.75 of 2024

Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.

Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.

Mr. SRS Gill, learned counsel for appellants.

2. Mr. Rakesh Kr. Joshi, learned B.H. for the State.

3. Learned state counsel seeks and is allowed four weeks' more time for filing objection to the bail application filed on behalf of appellant no.1.

4. Meanwhile, office is directed to prepare the paper book and supply the same to parties as per rules.

5. List on 11.07.2024.

(Pankaj Purohit, J (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)

20.05.2024

Rdang